# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gentiana I. Wenzel	03/09/2009
Hubert H. Lim	03/09/2009
Thomas Lenarz	03/12/2009
Holger Lubatschowski	03/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medizinische Hochschule Hannover		
Street Address:	Carl-Neuberg-Str. 1		
City:	Hannover		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	30625		

Name:	Laser Zentrum Hannover e.V.		
Street Address:	Hollerithallee 8		
City:	Hannover		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	30419		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12363291

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

PATENT REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0192

500816579

Address Line 2: Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4587.83414

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Fallon

Total Attachments: 2
source=E82152#page1.tif
source=E82152#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0193

300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name: Gentiana I. Wenzel

Address: Medizinische Hochschule Hannover

Carl-Neuberg-Str. 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany

Hubert H. Lim

Medizinische Hochschule Hannover

Carl-Neuberg-Str. 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany

Name:

Thomas Lenarz

Address: Medizinische Hochschule Hannover

Carl-Neuberg-Str. 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany

Hoiger Lubatschowski Laser Zentrum Hannover

Hollerithallee 8, 30419 Hannover, Germany

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name: MEDIZINISCHE HOCHSCHULE HANNOVER Address: Carl-Neuberg-Str. 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany

Name: LASER ZENTRUM HANNOVER c.V.
Address: Hollerithalice 8, 30419 Hannover, Germany

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

## LIGHT ACTIVATED HEARING AID DEVICE

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

- (a) executed on \_\_\_\_\_; or
- (b) filed on <u>January 30, 2009</u> Serial No. 12 / 363,291

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0194

<ul> <li>(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREER, BUF</li> </ul>	INS & CRAIN, LTD. of Chicago,
Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identi-	fication which may be necessary or
desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trac	lemark Office or a Patent Office of
any foreign country.	
2008	

	( noral			
pen <u>17-23-18</u> 0	Signature of inventor	10.50	4/344/	***************************************
Date 14.03:04	Signature of Javenion	- And American	<i>*</i>	
Dane 12 03 09 16	A Suppose of inventor		s.	
Date <u>09 03 09</u>	Signature of investor			

PhDOC8/458783414/803074.DOC

PATENT REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 03/25/2009**